Ringgit Malaysia			   15,553,015 	  (32,731,499)	 (17,178,484)
			   Thai Baht			   5,598,256 	  (120,427)	 5,477,829
			   Indonesian Rupiah			   (3,036,569)	  (1,653,618)	 (4,690,187)

							   18,114,702 	  (34,505,544)	 (16,390,842)

			   At 31 December 2019
			   Ringgit Malaysia			   20,932,810 	  (42,242,183)	 (21,309,373)
			   Thai Baht			   11,570,526 	  (28,604)	  11,541,922
			   Indonesian Rupiah			   5,291,901 	  (818,357)	  4,473,544

							   37,795,237 	  (43,089,144)	 (5,293,907)

			   Functional currency of Company
			   At 31 December 2020
			   Ringgit Malaysia			   (3,633,594)	  1,156,561 	 (2,477,033)

			   At 31 December 2019
			   Ringgit Malaysia			   7,862,964 	  501,336 	  8,364,300

 		  Sensitivity analysis

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and of the Company’s (loss)/profit net of
tax to reasonably possible change in the USD and EUR exchange rates against the respective functional
currency of the Group and of the Company, with all other variables held constant:

						   Effect on (loss)/profit after tax for the financial year
	 Group	 Company
					   Change in	 2020	 2019	 2020	 2019
					   rate	 RM	 RM	 RM	 RM

			   - USD	 + 3%	  413,015 	  861,731 	  (82,846)	  179,276
					   - 3%	  (413,015)	  (861,731)	  82,846 	 (179,276)

			   - EUR	 + 3%	  (786,726)	  (982,432)	  26,370 	  11,430
					   - 3%	  786,726 	  982,432 	  (26,370)	 (11,430)

(iii)	 Liquidity risk

	 The Group and the Company manage their debt maturity profile, operating cash flows and the availability
of funding so as to ensure that refinancing, repayment and funding needs are met. As part of its overall
liquidity management, the Group and the Company maintain sufficient levels of cash or cash convertible
investments to meet its working capital requirements. In addition, the Group and the Company strive to
maintain available banking facilities at a reasonable level to its overall debt position. As far as possible,
the Group and the Company are committed to funding from both capital markets and financial institutions